
Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 83 Bergmann, Christoph TVE Netphen M5073 1 7:24 2 39:51 1 13:48 1 1 : 0 1 : 0 3 
2 63 Diehl, Jan-Niklas LGV Marathon Giessen M3095 1 7:38 3 40:48 2 15:07 2 1 : 0 3 : 3 3 
3 94 Hubert, Jens team-naunheim.de M3086 2 8:56 10 43:17 6 16:20 5 1 : 0 8 : 3 3 
4 68 Becker, Philipp Birkenstock Supporter Clu M4081 1 8:56 10 42:29 3 17:17 9 1 : 0 8 : 4 2 
5 21 Savastano, Carlo Gießen M2096 1 10:00 15 43:13 5 16:00 3 1 : 0 9 : 1 3 
6 100 Latsch, Mike Herdorf M4079 2 8:30 7 44:59 9 16:28 6 1 : 0 9 : 5 7 
7 27 Meyer, Florian Feuerwehr Mengerskirche M4080 3 10:49 24 42:54 4 16:51 8 1 : 1 0 : 3 4 
8 41 Radke, Mario SRL Triathlon Koblenz M5067 2 9:34 13 44:31 7 17:25 10 1 : 1 1 : 3 0 
9 17 Hegebarth, Carsten Team Triathlon Dreikirche M3086 3 8:44 9 45:28 10 17:37 12 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 

10 93 Dross, Patrick TuSpo1920e.V Holzhause M3090 4 10:04 16 45:39 11 16:17 4 1 : 1 2 : 0 0 
11 109 Mille, Markus RSG '88 Montabaur M5072 3 7:47 5 46:19 14 18:14 16 1 : 1 2 : 2 0 
12 89 Klingelhöfer , Tobias RSV Wommelshausen M4081 4 11:43 35 44:40 8 16:38 7 1 : 1 3 : 0 1 
13 57 Axel, Max Team Triathlon Dreikirche M2000 2 10:41 20 46:19 14 18:00 13 1 : 1 5 : 0 0 
14 44 Krug, Marcel CJD Oberurff M4083 5 7:43 4 46:39 17 22:23 44 1 : 1 6 : 4 5 
15 19 Sattler, Ingolf SC Oberlahn M5072 4 10:16 19 47:42 20 19:08 21 1 : 1 7 : 0 6 
16 24 Nissel, Tim RV 1904/27 Gießen Kleinli M1806 1 8:08 6 46:03 12 23:38 52 1 : 1 7 : 4 9 
17 26 Ballatz, Max vereinslos aber motiviert M3090 5 10:48 23 47:02 18 20:12 28 1 : 1 8 : 0 2 
18 90 Schermuly, Johannes LC Mengerskirchen M3095 6 13:30 52 46:36 16 18:30 17 1 : 1 8 : 3 6 
19 71 Tenbeitel, Thomas DLRG TRI-Team Wetzlar M5066 5 10:43 21 49:21 22 18:55 18 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
20 43 Häusler, Maurice Sinn-Edingen M2097 3 11:35 33 47:06 19 20:58 34 1 : 1 9 : 3 9 
21 40 Link, David Mengerskirchen M2099 4 11:36 34 49:09 21 19:11 22 1 : 1 9 : 5 6 
22 111 Büttner, Jonas Weilburger Ruderverein M1807 2 13:52 56 46:15 13 20:43 31 1 : 2 0 : 5 0 
23 2 Kunz, Michael ASC Dillenburg M5070 6 10:50 25 49:22 23 21:05 35 1 : 2 1 : 1 7 
24 56 Kath, Bodo PSV Iserlohn M6065 1 13:30 52 49:47 24 18:06 15 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 
25 108 Reupke, Uwe Frankfurt M5070 7 5:19 1 56:42 40 19:53 27 1 : 2 1 : 5 4 
26 67 Menning, Christian Dillenburg M3088 7 10:15 18 50:04 26 21:37 39 1 : 2 1 : 5 6 
27 47 Busch , Rafael SG WPD M3092 8 11:14 30 52:07 28 19:22 23 1 : 2 2 : 4 3 
28 82 Halbach, Dennis Look pro, Go Slow! ;-) M5075 8 13:47 55 50:03 25 19:03 20 1 : 2 2 : 5 3 
29 106 Legner, Tom LC Mengerskirchen M2098 5 10:58 26 52:36 30 19:38 25 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 
30 46 Bräuer, Paul Benjamin Kneipenfreunde e.V. M3091 9 11:28 32 54:04 34 18:59 19 1 : 2 4 : 3 1 
31 91 Legner, Tobias Waldernbach M2096 6 11:09 28 53:00 32 20:31 29 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 
31 59 Müller-Maur, Mario Limburger Hocke Club M5069 9 11:57 36 52:01 27 20:42 30 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 
33 64 Neubauer, Etienne Haifischfutter M2002 7 12:54 44 55:13 37 17:36 11 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
34 79 Birkenstock , Dirk TV Herbornseelbach M6064 2 12:13 39 52:40 31 20:56 32 1 : 2 5 : 4 9 
35 85 Bakker, Cees Jan Wettenberg M5069 10 10:43 21 53:47 33 22:31 45 1 : 2 7 : 0 1 
36 48 Schäfer, Adrian SG WPD M3092 10 12:45 42 52:33 29 21:49 41 1 : 2 7 : 0 7 
37 73 Kreutzmann, Tim Triathlon-Team Gießen M4084 6 12:26 41 55:33 38 20:56 32 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 
38 5 Stamer, Jan DLRG TRI-Team Wetzlar M5068 11 8:42 8 58:59 50 21:30 37 1 : 2 9 : 1 1 
39 72 Schäfer, Hans-Peter DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar M6060 3 10:10 17 58:07 46 21:09 36 1 : 2 9 : 2 6 
40 62 Nicklas, Linus Andreas Fv Weilerbach M2003 8 12:23 40 58:03 45 19:32 24 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 
41 22 Leuninger, André SC Westernohe M4077 7 12:02 37 55:57 39 22:07 43 1 : 3 0 : 0 6 
42 74 Schermuly , Marc SG WOD M4083 8 14:14 58 55:12 36 21:31 38 1 : 3 0 : 5 7 
43 35 Kracht, Hermann DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar M7052 1 12:47 43 58:55 49 19:46 26 1 : 3 1 : 2 8 
44 84 Dittelbach , Stefan Tri-flow Bad Endbach M5069 12 9:02 12 54:52 35 28:11 61 1 : 3 2 : 0 5 
45 51 Winkels, Moritz SuS Schaag M2099 9 11:00 27 59:40 53 21:37 39 1 : 3 2 : 1 7 
46 37 Buchart , Fabian Kraichtal M2096 10 12:55 45 57:01 41 22:37 47 1 : 3 2 : 3 3 
47 20 Harl, Gunther DLRG TRI-Team Wetzlar M6065 4 12:08 38 57:26 42 23:38 52 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 
48 66 Kaune, Marvin SG WPD M3092 11 12:56 46 57:28 43 23:17 51 1 : 3 3 : 4 1 
49 12 Glasstetter, Martin Cleeberg M4078 9 11:09 28 59:12 51 25:18 59 1 : 3 5 : 3 9 
50 1 Fischer, Marcus frankfurter-jungs M5066 13 13:52 56 57:31 44 25:10 56 1 : 3 6 : 3 3 
51 102 Schmidt, Adrian Nenderoth M2004 11 14:18 59 59:21 52 23:06 49 1 : 3 6 : 4 5 
52 103 Prinz, Lukas Löhnberg M3090 12 15:48 64 58:42 48 22:31 45 1 : 3 7 : 0 1 
53 34 Rohrlack , Florian Wißmar M3091 13 13:27 51 1:00:37 54 23:53 54 1 : 3 7 : 5 7 
54 70 Hellwig , Erik Haifischfutter M2096 12 15:03 62 1:05:19 64 18:03 14 1 : 3 8 : 2 5 
55 77 Hellwig , Tim Haifischfutter M2001 13 15:04 63 58:20 47 25:02 55 1 : 3 8 : 2 6 
56 76 Nogossek, Tim Münchhausen M3091 14 13:08 49 1:02:42 60 23:16 50 1 : 3 9 : 0 6 
57 18 Ferber , Klaus team-naunheim.de M6061 5 15:56 65 1:01:55 57 22:04 42 1 : 3 9 : 5 5 
58 86 Freischlad, Stefan Haiger M4078 10 13:03 47 1:01:55 57 25:11 57 1 : 4 0 : 0 9 
59 75 Fritz, Dennis TuS Winkels M3093 15 14:34 60 1:03:13 61 22:46 48 1 : 4 0 : 3 3 
60 52 Kuschnitzki , Thomas EJOT Team TV Buschhütt M5067 14 9:58 14 1:02:16 59 28:23 64 1 : 4 0 : 3 7 
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26.07.2025  -  18:44:51

20. Nizza-Triathlon 2025



Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

61 39 Lang, Pascal Hadamar M2000 14 17:54 69 1:01:26 55 25:13 58 1 : 4 4 : 3 3 
62 4 Reibis, Martin DLRG Wetzlar M6064 6 11:26 31 1:05:09 63 28:52 65 1 : 4 5 : 2 7 
63 60 Prinz, Sebastian DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar M3093 16 13:06 48 1:03:13 61 29:42 66 1 : 4 6 : 0 1 
64 80 Koch, Christopher Wettenberg M3090 17 13:38 54 1:05:19 64 27:39 60 1 : 4 6 : 3 6 
65 32 Fischer, Bernhard TV Nauheim M5069 15 14:46 61 1:01:27 56 30:41 67 1 : 4 6 : 5 4 
66 14 Peters , Joachim TSV Bicken M7050 2 16:00 66 1:05:30 66 28:17 62 1 : 4 9 : 4 7 
67 50 Rickert, Yanik Treiser LWT M3094 18 17:53 68 1:10:46 67 28:19 63 1 : 5 6 : 5 8 

- 88 Lex, Dominik Birkenstock Supporter Clu M4084 - 13:26 50 - - - - - 
- 112 Scherer, Werner TSV Königsberg M7051 - 16:20 67 - - - - - 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 53 Jüngst, Birgit CYCLE.INVEST Delta-Bik W5067 1 10:38 4 45:20 1 17:43 1 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 
2 55 Gocht, Stefanie Herborn W4079 1 10:32 3 51:10 3 18:11 2 1 : 1 9 : 5 3 
3 23 Teske, Daniela Triathlon Wetterau-Friedb W3089 1 11:00 6 51:42 4 21:15 5 1 : 2 3 : 5 7 
4 13 Meißner, Charlotte Rabenscheid W1806 1 12:05 11 49:43 2 22:16 9 1 : 2 4 : 0 4 
5 54 Kaiser, Lena TuS Eschbach W4083 2 11:15 7 54:11 5 21:06 4 1 : 2 6 : 3 2 
6 61 Stamer, Mira DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar W2097 1 10:05 2 57:06 9 22:04 8 1 : 2 9 : 1 5 
7 45 Kern, Inga-Simone ASC Dillenburg W4083 3 11:22 8 56:46 8 22:37 10 1 : 3 0 : 4 5 
8 11 Mille, Bianca RSG Montabaur W5073 2 9:47 1 56:45 7 26:09 19 1 : 3 2 : 4 1 
9 81 Kunze, Martina team-naunheim.de W6064 1 13:06 15 58:37 10 21:51 7 1 : 3 3 : 3 4 

10 78 Hofmann, Petra TV Herbornseelbach W6061 2 12:29 13 59:59 11 21:17 6 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 
11 65 Wirbelauer, Lisa Sophie Gießen W2003 2 14:33 19 56:16 6 23:53 13 1 : 3 4 : 4 2 
12 36 Breithecker, Emilie Merenberg W2099 3 10:44 5 1:04:19 15 24:10 14 1 : 3 9 : 1 3 
13 33 Litzinger, Lana TuS Mensfelden W2096 4 13:21 16 1:02:35 13 23:33 12 1 : 3 9 : 2 9 
14 30 Dietrich, Andrea Die Elstern W6064 3 11:34 10 1:03:14 14 26:15 20 1 : 4 1 : 0 3 
15 42 Seck, Samantha-Josephin Wiesbaden W2001 5 11:27 9 1:07:29 18 23:26 11 1 : 4 2 : 2 2 
16 92 Baum, Bianca Inside Bike Ride W4078 4 12:23 12 1:06:20 17 25:01 16 1 : 4 3 : 4 4 
17 87 Schayan, Farah Dillenburg W3095 2 12:33 14 1:06:17 16 24:55 15 1 : 4 3 : 4 5 
18 16 Margraf, Aileen Beselich W2003 6 16:16 23 1:01:38 12 29:36 24 1 : 4 7 : 3 0 
19 49 Gabriel-Philipps, Nele Driedorf W2005 7 14:16 18 1:11:07 21 25:25 18 1 : 5 0 : 4 8 
20 15 Claß, Charlotte Gückingen W2099 8 17:32 26 1:13:02 22 20:54 3 1 : 5 1 : 2 8 
21 10 Heimann , Julia Hadamar W4085 5 16:26 25 1:08:20 19 27:49 21 1 : 5 2 : 3 5 
21 9 Klenke, Julia Hadamar W4081 5 16:24 24 1:08:21 20 27:50 22 1 : 5 2 : 3 5 
23 25 Maur, Carlotta Anna TEE W2000 9 13:50 17 1:17:02 23 29:26 23 2 : 0 0 : 1 8 
24 101 Jacobs, Ciara Los Angeles W2002 10 14:46 20 1:27:49 26 25:11 17 2 : 0 7 : 4 6 
25 104 Heering, Anna-Maria TSG Biskirchen W2001 11 15:38 22 1:25:33 24 32:27 26 2 : 1 3 : 3 8 
25 105 Heering, Bianca VPF Greifenstein W5071 3 15:36 21 1:25:38 25 32:24 25 2 : 1 3 : 3 8 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 18-19
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 24 Nissel, Tim RV 1904/27 Gießen Kleinli M1806 1 8:08 1 46:03 1 23:38 2 1 : 1 7 : 4 9 
2 111 Büttner, Jonas Weilburger Ruderverein M1807 2 13:52 2 46:15 2 20:43 1 1 : 2 0 : 5 0 
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26.07.2025  -  18:44:51

20. Nizza-Triathlon 2025



Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 18-19
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 13 Meißner, Charlotte Rabenscheid W1806 1 12:05 1 49:43 1 22:16 1 1 : 2 4 : 0 4 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 20-29
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 21 Savastano, Carlo Gießen M2096 1 10:00 1 43:13 1 16:00 1 1 : 0 9 : 1 3 
2 57 Axel, Max Team Triathlon Dreikirche M2000 2 10:41 2 46:19 2 18:00 3 1 : 1 5 : 0 0 
3 43 Häusler, Maurice Sinn-Edingen M2097 3 11:35 6 47:06 3 20:58 9 1 : 1 9 : 3 9 
4 40 Link, David Mengerskirchen M2099 4 11:36 7 49:09 4 19:11 5 1 : 1 9 : 5 6 
5 106 Legner, Tom LC Mengerskirchen M2098 5 10:58 3 52:36 5 19:38 7 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 
6 91 Legner, Tobias Waldernbach M2096 6 11:09 5 53:00 6 20:31 8 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 
7 64 Neubauer, Etienne Haifischfutter M2002 7 12:54 9 55:13 7 17:36 2 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
8 62 Nicklas, Linus Andreas Fv Weilerbach M2003 8 12:23 8 58:03 9 19:32 6 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 
9 51 Winkels, Moritz SuS Schaag M2099 9 11:00 4 59:40 12 21:37 10 1 : 3 2 : 1 7 

10 37 Buchart , Fabian Kraichtal M2096 10 12:55 10 57:01 8 22:37 11 1 : 3 2 : 3 3 
11 102 Schmidt, Adrian Nenderoth M2004 11 14:18 11 59:21 11 23:06 12 1 : 3 6 : 4 5 
12 70 Hellwig , Erik Haifischfutter M2096 12 15:03 12 1:05:19 14 18:03 4 1 : 3 8 : 2 5 
13 77 Hellwig , Tim Haifischfutter M2001 13 15:04 13 58:20 10 25:02 13 1 : 3 8 : 2 6 
14 39 Lang, Pascal Hadamar M2000 14 17:54 14 1:01:26 13 25:13 14 1 : 4 4 : 3 3 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 20-29
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 61 Stamer, Mira DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar W2097 1 10:05 1 57:06 2 22:04 2 1 : 2 9 : 1 5 
2 65 Wirbelauer, Lisa Sophie Gießen W2003 2 14:33 7 56:16 1 23:53 5 1 : 3 4 : 4 2 
3 36 Breithecker, Emilie Merenberg W2099 3 10:44 2 1:04:19 5 24:10 6 1 : 3 9 : 1 3 
4 33 Litzinger, Lana TuS Mensfelden W2096 4 13:21 4 1:02:35 4 23:33 4 1 : 3 9 : 2 9 
5 42 Seck, Samantha-Josephin Wiesbaden W2001 5 11:27 3 1:07:29 6 23:26 3 1 : 4 2 : 2 2 
6 16 Margraf, Aileen Beselich W2003 6 16:16 10 1:01:38 3 29:36 10 1 : 4 7 : 3 0 
7 49 Gabriel-Philipps, Nele Driedorf W2005 7 14:16 6 1:11:07 7 25:25 8 1 : 5 0 : 4 8 
8 15 Claß, Charlotte Gückingen W2099 8 17:32 11 1:13:02 8 20:54 1 1 : 5 1 : 2 8 
9 25 Maur, Carlotta Anna TEE W2000 9 13:50 5 1:17:02 9 29:26 9 2 : 0 0 : 1 8 

10 101 Jacobs, Ciara Los Angeles W2002 10 14:46 8 1:27:49 11 25:11 7 2 : 0 7 : 4 6 
11 104 Heering, Anna-Maria TSG Biskirchen W2001 11 15:38 9 1:25:33 10 32:27 11 2 : 1 3 : 3 8 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 30-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 63 Diehl, Jan-Niklas LGV Marathon Giessen M3095 1 7:38 1 40:48 1 15:07 1 1 : 0 3 : 3 3 
2 94 Hubert, Jens team-naunheim.de M3086 2 8:56 3 43:17 2 16:20 3 1 : 0 8 : 3 3 
3 17 Hegebarth, Carsten Team Triathlon Dreikirche M3086 3 8:44 2 45:28 3 17:37 4 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 
4 93 Dross, Patrick TuSpo1920e.V Holzhause M3090 4 10:04 4 45:39 4 16:17 2 1 : 1 2 : 0 0 
5 26 Ballatz, Max vereinslos aber motiviert M3090 5 10:48 6 47:02 6 20:12 8 1 : 1 8 : 0 2 
6 90 Schermuly, Johannes LC Mengerskirchen M3095 6 13:30 14 46:36 5 18:30 5 1 : 1 8 : 3 6 
7 67 Menning, Christian Dillenburg M3088 7 10:15 5 50:04 7 21:37 9 1 : 2 1 : 5 6 
8 47 Busch , Rafael SG WPD M3092 8 11:14 7 52:07 8 19:22 7 1 : 2 2 : 4 3 
9 46 Bräuer, Paul Benjamin Kneipenfreunde e.V. M3091 9 11:28 8 54:04 10 18:59 6 1 : 2 4 : 3 1 

10 48 Schäfer, Adrian SG WPD M3092 10 12:45 9 52:33 9 21:49 10 1 : 2 7 : 0 7 
11 66 Kaune, Marvin SG WPD M3092 11 12:56 10 57:28 11 23:17 14 1 : 3 3 : 4 1 
12 103 Prinz, Lukas Löhnberg M3090 12 15:48 17 58:42 12 22:31 11 1 : 3 7 : 0 1 
13 34 Rohrlack , Florian Wißmar M3091 13 13:27 13 1:00:37 13 23:53 15 1 : 3 7 : 5 7 
14 76 Nogossek, Tim Münchhausen M3091 14 13:08 12 1:02:42 14 23:16 13 1 : 3 9 : 0 6 
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26.07.2025  -  18:44:51

20. Nizza-Triathlon 2025



Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 30-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

15 75 Fritz, Dennis TuS Winkels M3093 15 14:34 16 1:03:13 15 22:46 12 1 : 4 0 : 3 3 
16 60 Prinz, Sebastian DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar M3093 16 13:06 11 1:03:13 15 29:42 18 1 : 4 6 : 0 1 
17 80 Koch, Christopher Wettenberg M3090 17 13:38 15 1:05:19 17 27:39 16 1 : 4 6 : 3 6 
18 50 Rickert, Yanik Treiser LWT M3094 18 17:53 18 1:10:46 18 28:19 17 1 : 5 6 : 5 8 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 30-39
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 23 Teske, Daniela Triathlon Wetterau-Friedb W3089 1 11:00 1 51:42 1 21:15 1 1 : 2 3 : 5 7 
2 87 Schayan, Farah Dillenburg W3095 2 12:33 2 1:06:17 2 24:55 2 1 : 4 3 : 4 5 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 40-49
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 68 Becker, Philipp Birkenstock Supporter Clu M4081 1 8:56 3 42:29 1 17:17 4 1 : 0 8 : 4 2 
2 100 Latsch, Mike Herdorf M4079 2 8:30 2 44:59 4 16:28 1 1 : 0 9 : 5 7 
3 27 Meyer, Florian Feuerwehr Mengerskirche M4080 3 10:49 4 42:54 2 16:51 3 1 : 1 0 : 3 4 
4 89 Klingelhöfer , Tobias RSV Wommelshausen M4081 4 11:43 6 44:40 3 16:38 2 1 : 1 3 : 0 1 
5 44 Krug, Marcel CJD Oberurff M4083 5 7:43 1 46:39 5 22:23 8 1 : 1 6 : 4 5 
6 73 Kreutzmann, Tim Triathlon-Team Gießen M4084 6 12:26 8 55:33 7 20:56 5 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 
7 22 Leuninger, André SC Westernohe M4077 7 12:02 7 55:57 8 22:07 7 1 : 3 0 : 0 6 
8 74 Schermuly , Marc SG WOD M4083 8 14:14 11 55:12 6 21:31 6 1 : 3 0 : 5 7 
9 12 Glasstetter, Martin Cleeberg M4078 9 11:09 5 59:12 9 25:18 10 1 : 3 5 : 3 9 

10 86 Freischlad, Stefan Haiger M4078 10 13:03 9 1:01:55 10 25:11 9 1 : 4 0 : 0 9 
- 88 Lex, Dominik Birkenstock Supporter Clu M4084 - 13:26 10 - - - - - 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 40-49
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 55 Gocht, Stefanie Herborn W4079 1 10:32 1 51:10 1 18:11 1 1 : 1 9 : 5 3 
2 54 Kaiser, Lena TuS Eschbach W4083 2 11:15 2 54:11 2 21:06 2 1 : 2 6 : 3 2 
3 45 Kern, Inga-Simone ASC Dillenburg W4083 3 11:22 3 56:46 3 22:37 3 1 : 3 0 : 4 5 
4 92 Baum, Bianca Inside Bike Ride W4078 4 12:23 4 1:06:20 4 25:01 4 1 : 4 3 : 4 4 
5 10 Heimann , Julia Hadamar W4085 5 16:26 6 1:08:20 5 27:49 5 1 : 5 2 : 3 5 
5 9 Klenke, Julia Hadamar W4081 5 16:24 5 1:08:21 6 27:50 6 1 : 5 2 : 3 5 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 50-59
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 83 Bergmann, Christoph TVE Netphen M5073 1 7:24 2 39:51 1 13:48 1 1 : 0 1 : 0 3 
2 41 Radke, Mario SRL Triathlon Koblenz M5067 2 9:34 6 44:31 2 17:25 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 0 
3 109 Mille, Markus RSG '88 Montabaur M5072 3 7:47 3 46:19 3 18:14 3 1 : 1 2 : 2 0 
4 19 Sattler, Ingolf SC Oberlahn M5072 4 10:16 8 47:42 4 19:08 6 1 : 1 7 : 0 6 
5 71 Tenbeitel, Thomas DLRG TRI-Team Wetzlar M5066 5 10:43 9 49:21 5 18:55 4 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
6 2 Kunz, Michael ASC Dillenburg M5070 6 10:50 11 49:22 6 21:05 9 1 : 2 1 : 1 7 
7 108 Reupke, Uwe Frankfurt M5070 7 5:19 1 56:42 11 19:53 7 1 : 2 1 : 5 4 
8 82 Halbach, Dennis Look pro, Go Slow! ;-) M5075 8 13:47 13 50:03 7 19:03 5 1 : 2 2 : 5 3 
9 59 Müller-Maur, Mario Limburger Hocke Club M5069 9 11:57 12 52:01 8 20:42 8 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 

10 85 Bakker, Cees Jan Wettenberg M5069 10 10:43 9 53:47 9 22:31 11 1 : 2 7 : 0 1 
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20. Nizza-Triathlon 2025



Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 50-59
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

11 5 Stamer, Jan DLRG TRI-Team Wetzlar M5068 11 8:42 4 58:59 13 21:30 10 1 : 2 9 : 1 1 
12 84 Dittelbach , Stefan Tri-flow Bad Endbach M5069 12 9:02 5 54:52 10 28:11 13 1 : 3 2 : 0 5 
13 1 Fischer, Marcus frankfurter-jungs M5066 13 13:52 14 57:31 12 25:10 12 1 : 3 6 : 3 3 
14 52 Kuschnitzki , Thomas EJOT Team TV Buschhütt M5067 14 9:58 7 1:02:16 15 28:23 14 1 : 4 0 : 3 7 
15 32 Fischer, Bernhard TV Nauheim M5069 15 14:46 15 1:01:27 14 30:41 15 1 : 4 6 : 5 4 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 50-59
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 53 Jüngst, Birgit CYCLE.INVEST Delta-Bik W5067 1 10:38 2 45:20 1 17:43 1 1 : 1 3 : 4 1 
2 11 Mille, Bianca RSG Montabaur W5073 2 9:47 1 56:45 2 26:09 2 1 : 3 2 : 4 1 
3 105 Heering, Bianca VPF Greifenstein W5071 3 15:36 3 1:25:38 3 32:24 3 2 : 1 3 : 3 8 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 60-69
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 56 Kath, Bodo PSV Iserlohn M6065 1 13:30 5 49:47 1 18:06 1 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 
2 79 Birkenstock , Dirk TV Herbornseelbach M6064 2 12:13 4 52:40 2 20:56 2 1 : 2 5 : 4 9 
3 72 Schäfer, Hans-Peter DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar M6060 3 10:10 1 58:07 4 21:09 3 1 : 2 9 : 2 6 
4 20 Harl, Gunther DLRG TRI-Team Wetzlar M6065 4 12:08 3 57:26 3 23:38 5 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 
5 18 Ferber , Klaus team-naunheim.de M6061 5 15:56 6 1:01:55 5 22:04 4 1 : 3 9 : 5 5 
6 4 Reibis, Martin DLRG Wetzlar M6064 6 11:26 2 1:05:09 6 28:52 6 1 : 4 5 : 2 7 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TW 60-69
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 81 Kunze, Martina team-naunheim.de W6064 1 13:06 3 58:37 1 21:51 2 1 : 3 3 : 3 4 
2 78 Hofmann, Petra TV Herbornseelbach W6061 2 12:29 2 59:59 2 21:17 1 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 
3 30 Dietrich, Andrea Die Elstern W6064 3 11:34 1 1:03:14 3 26:15 3 1 : 4 1 : 0 3 

Einzelwettkampf  am  26.07.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  TM 70-79
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitSwim Bike RunVerein/Ort

1 35 Kracht, Hermann DLRG Tri-Team-Wetzlar M7052 1 12:47 1 58:55 1 19:46 1 1 : 3 1 : 2 8 
2 14 Peters , Joachim TSV Bicken M7050 2 16:00 2 1:05:30 2 28:17 2 1 : 4 9 : 4 7 
- 112 Scherer, Werner TSV Königsberg M7051 - 16:20 3 - - - - - 
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